

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		I EF	MS OF SAL	- C	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		00 (10 (2011			PTP	ODENING TIME	01.7004
Francisco de la companya		08/18/		CAT.			OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	RECLAM	1 ATION:	JB REST		962-73 ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	75,312.34
	WEST V IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM AS THE	IRGINI ICITIN CT TO ATION "HAZY	A DEP G BID PROVI OF A CREE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 3.3-A K (SP	M QUALIFI L LABOR A CRE ABAND	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE ONED MI RTAL" P	TAL PROTECTION RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE NE PROJECT KNO ROJECT, LOCATI	NWD
	A MAND 07/18/ REQUIR MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ATORY 11 a 1 ED TO ORY PR D. NO	ON SI 0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE O, PR	TE PR AM. D THI SHAL PERSO EBIDS	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT N MAY REP WILL INV	ERENCE ESTED P . FAIL IN DISQ RESENT OLVE EX	SHALL BE HELD ARTIES ARE URE TO ATTEND UALIFICATION (MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEME	TH DF
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI REPRES IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA ENTATI QUALIF ANY O	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER S RES	TO C VERI TO P ME ON ON OF DOCUM PONSI	OMPLETE. FYING ATT ROVIDE YO THE ATTE THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E	THIS WENDANCE UR COMP NDANCE THE S TO VERI	SHEET WILL RESTATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE THEY HAVE	SULT RECEIVED
SIGNATURE	SHEET. WILL N	THE IOT ASS	PURCH UME A OMPLE	ASING NY RE TE TH	DIVISION SPONSIBIL E PRE-BID VERSE SIDE FOR TO	AND TH ITY FOR ATTEND ERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS	IN W PURCHASING DIVISION
TITLE	a de	Wie	EIN			304-5	86-3736	DATE 08-18-2011
VICE PRES	DENT		550	6780	046		ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESP	ONDING	TO RFG	, INSEF	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

Rev. 12/15/09



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/							
ID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADDVIV	0N HE	DEOU	COT T	HAT ALL POTENTIA	I DINNEDE INCLI	IDE
					D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLE	, 55
	IHEIK	ENAIL	ADDKE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER:		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	RID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR	го
					THE PRE-BID. BI		
					DISMISSAL OF TH		
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN	
					ER CONCLUSION OF		
	PORTIC	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, BUT DURING ANY	SUBSEQUENT PAR	RT
					OT BE PERMITTED	TO SIGN THE	
	ATTENE	ANCE S	HEET.				
	DIDECT	IONS T	O DDE	DID.			
	DIKECI	TONS I	UFRE	BID.			
	FROM C	HARLES	TON.	TAKE	I-64 EAST TO EXI	T 89 - WV94	
					CHESAPEAKE. TU		1
					TURN LEFT ON WV		GH
					WIGHT AREA. TUR		
	COUNTY	ROUTE	3/3	- HAZ	Y CREEK ROAD. S	ITE IS LOCATED	
	1		1	MILE	S ON THE LEFT, C	N THE OTHER SI	DE
	OF HAZ	Y CREE	Κ.				
	DIANG	AND CE	ECTET	CATIO	NS MAY BE OBTAIN	JED EROM WYDER.	
					ST., SE, CHARLE		
	PH. 30	14-926-	0485	UPON	PAYMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDAB	ĹE
	FEE.	PAYMEN	T MUS	T BE	MADE BY CHECK OF	MONEY ORDER.	
		SH WILL					
	EXHIB	IT 5					
	LIEGE .	/ T D C T 1 ' '		JE 31	ID E DROVIDES T	AT. ANY SOLICE	_
	WEST	ATKRINI	IN CUL	TC T	-1D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTR	SHCTION CONTRAC	Т
					THAT SUBMITS A B		
					TIME AN AFFIDAV		
		THE BIL). TI	E EN	LOSED DRUG-FREE	WORKPLACE	
					ED AND SUBMITTED		
					VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	- <i>/</i> /	1 1.	1 —	ott R	TELEPHONE	li li	DATE
Sta	agh l	K 1/1	ven	ا خت	304-	586-3736	08-18-11
VICE PRES	INEAT		550	678	046	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
The Ibes	ODE TO	201121			OT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN ODACE ADOVE LA	DELED WENDOD!



PEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP15496

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRI	VTÉD	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP V	IA .	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29						
OPENING DATE	08/	18/2011		BID	DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PROVISIONS VIRGINIA OFREE WORKE		ID, CHAPT RE TO SUBM	ER 21 OF IT THE S HE BID		- 10
	WITHIN 369	5 CALENDAR D ED. UNLESS	OAYS AFTER OTHERWISE	THE NOT	D BE PERFORMED ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
	RIGHT TO ON NOTICE TO SUPPLIED A	CANCEL THIS	CONTRACT I IF THE MAT IFERIOR QUA	MMEDIATE ERIALS (LITY OR	ING RESERVES TELY UPON WRITT OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFOR CONTRACT	EN
	THE HIGHER RATES AS E TO WEST V		DEPARTME FOR RALEIG 21-5A, ET	NT OF L H COUNT ,SEQ.		
	REQUIRED DOR IN ANY	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW	DUE (EXCE DUE (E	PT FOR A D IN THE ARCHITE	ECTS DOCUMENTS	;
					IRED TO PROVID ON IF SUCCESSE	
	ALL OF THI OF THIS CO	ONTRACT:			A REQUIREMENT	
VATURE	7 / 1 / 1	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		DATE
	54 de 1	/hem		304-5	86-3736	08-18-2011
CE PRE	ESIDENT	550 67B	ALL		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	rED .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.	O.B.	FI	REIGHT TERMS
06/29/						n.T.D.	ODENTHO	TIME	01.700	h4
ID OPENING DATE:		08/18/		GAT		RID	OPENING		01:30P	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	IBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIA ICE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	INSURA THERWIS	NCE PRIC E SPECIF	OR TO		
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	- ALL R	ISK INSU	JRANCE I	N	
	THE BISUBMITED BENDER BONDS IRREVORS STATE IN LIEUNDER ACCEPT	TED WIESTED WIESTED WIESTED WIESTED WESTED FOR WESTED FOR A STABLE I	BLE THEALSOND FOR LETTE TY COST VIR	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO U OF	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A BI ISH A PER OF THE A IN THE FO CREDIT, O AUTHORIZ A LETT ONLY BE NAL OR BU THE 5% BI ERIAL BON	WEST VD BOND. FORMANC MOUNT OR RM OF A R BOND ED TO D ER OF O ALLOWED SINESS D BOND,	THE SI THE SI E BOND F THE CI CERTIF FURNISHI O BUSINI REDIT SI CHECKS	SHALL BUCCESSFUAND LABO ONTRACT. IED CHECED BY A ESS IN TUBMITTED OJECTS ARE NOT	EE IL IR/ IK,	
	BOND		G THE	ROOF	A TWO (ING SYSTE		어린다. 그 선생님이 그렇게 맛있다면 그리고 있습니다.		IT	
	REV. ****		**** 	****	*******	******	*****	******	* **	
	(EXPI	RATION ETE THI	DATE:	01/3	TION FORM 31/2013) 1 FORM TO VE YOUR EL	S ATTAC	CHED. Y AN AVS	OU MUST DATA		
	71	Δ	. ,	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR	***********	ONDITIONS	1_		
BIGNATURE	14 0	e u	Jean			TELEPHONE	586-37		1-80°	1105-8
ITLE DOE	~, ~~:		FEIN	1 - 10	0116		4.			NOTED ABOVE
	SIDEN			678	OT NAME AND	ADDDESS	INDRAGE	ADOVELAD	ELED WE	NID O DI

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP15496

PAGE ...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENDOR

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:	Transportation and the second	08/18/	2011			BID O	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BIDDIN 800-64	ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748	NAL O MENTS OR W	MB #1 YOU WW.AV	029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV	NOT A	R 30 CFR 874. TTACHED TO TH VS OFFICE AT *******	E	
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TE CO TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	. THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTE WEST VIRGIN ING 3, ROOM	REQUIR ACTING VIRGI SSUE T RACTOR	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTO HE CONTRACTOR S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAB	RS S BE	
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET	R TO ID. E:		CONTR	RES ANY ACTORS LICENS		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	.WV.0436	41	TO FURNISH A		
	COPY O		R CON	TRACT CONTR	ORS LICENSE	 Voted him construction (1) 	TO ISSUANCE	OF	
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION OLE A	INFORMATION " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	PROV THE P ERNIN	URCHASING IG THIS	LES	ä
SIGNATURE	1/1	111		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS TELEF	HONE		DATE	
CAN	n or	Wrei			3	04-51	86-3736	0	8-18-2011
VILE PRE	SIDEM	- F	5506	780	046		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/2011					
ID OPENING DATE:	08/18/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE C	UANTITY	UOP CA NO	T. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PROC	UREMENT.				
ANY OR A	OTHER SO LTERS TH RIBED IN	URCE, VE E INFORM	IDED IN SPECIFICATE RBAL OR WRITTEN, I ATION PROVIDED FRO VE PARAGRAPH IS V	WHICH CONTRADICTS OM THE SOURCES AS	
COMP NOTI PRE- PROC	THE C LETED WI CE TO PR CONSTRUC EED SHAL	THIN 365 OCEED IS TION CON L BE THE	ION WORK SPECIFIE CALENDAR DAYS AF	TER THE OFFICIAL E EVENT THAT A ED, THE NOTICE TO	
THE BY C A TR PROV WORK THE CONT OF T FINA RESF FOR BE F	(A) TCONTRACTUSTOM OF ADE GUARISION, TMANSHIP, CONTRACTRACTOR FOR ACTOR FOR SIBILITATION ON SIBILITATION ON SIBILITATION OF FECTS	HE MATER OR ARE S THE RES ANTEE CL HE WORK, SHALL L OR BE CC OR ONE N NEITHE IT SHALL ITY FOR N APPEARIN	INTENANCE: RIALS AND WORKMANS BUBJECT TO THE GUA SPECTIVE TRADES. USTOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE M JPON ACCEPTANCE OF DNSIDERED GUARANTE REAR FROM THE DATE REAR FROM THE CONTR NEGLIGENCE OR FAUL NG WITHIN THE GUAR EXPENSE OF THE CON	RANTEE ESTABLISHE IN THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE ATERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY ED BY THE OF THE ACCEPTANC TANCE NOR THE ACTOR OF TY MATERIALS, AND	E
CONT EXIS ANY	RACTOR NOTING AT	DURING VILL MAIN THE DATE S DUE TO IN ANY OF	THE ONE-YEAR GUAR NTAIN THE PROJECT OF THE ACCEPTANC THE NEGLIGENCE OR THE WORK THAT DE	TO THE CONDITIONS E OF THE WORK WORKMANSHIP OF VELOPS DURING THE	

550 678-046

PRESIDENT



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQNUMBER DEP15496 PAGE :

08-18-11

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: (A) OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. (5) TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HAZY CREEK (SPROUSE) PORTAL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 9 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY QK4 FIRM. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 - 586 - 3736 SIGNATURE

550 678 046

VILE PRESIDENT



VENDOR

LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15496

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/29/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER LINE (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 08-18- 2011 TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550678046

PRESIDENT



LIBERTY WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

PA	GE
	9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINT	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	IERM	IS OF SAL	C	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/ BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/2	0.011			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
	Este a de consecutiv		UOP	CAT				
LINE	QUAN	VILLY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMB	EH	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		OR HI OR CO EQUIP SUCH STATE	GHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ	YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ALLATI G PLAN OF AN TO A C OR WHI	LIMITED TO, ROAD ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	IG
	в.	SHAPE FABRI PROCE SUCH HEART	D, D CATE SSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, C TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	
	С.	AMERI	CA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES ALL	TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENTA	·
	WR		AUTH		E PURCHASI THE USE O		ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
9	Α.	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST	ED ON CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE	PERCEN WO THO 00), W S OF T STEEL	M USED DOES NOT T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	E
	В.	DETER	RMINE	S THA CED I	N THE UNIT	D STEE	L MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN	
SIGNATUBE		1 7. ,		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI	AMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	-
(N)	166	Use	en	۵		304-56	86-3736	08-18-11
TITLE VICE 1	PESUD	ENT	550	678	046		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

10

ADDRESS C	ORRESPONDE	NCE TO A	TTENTION	OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-586-3736 *405112416 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TERMS O	FSALE	SHIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
06/29/								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	8/18/201		Transcription of the Control of the	BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	
LINE	QUANTI	TY U	OP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	3. A C	AVAILAI	BLE TO M	HERWISE AR EET CONTRA	CT REQ		N	
	OF PUR	THIS SEC	CTION MA		CT TO	CIVIL PENALTIE		
	REV. 10							
	PROJECT	S				BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY C ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE	ONTRACT ION, RE WORKS, CASE OF	FOR CON PAIR, IN WHERE TH STEEL O	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT COST IS NLY, WHERE	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS O	ID,	
	GLASS, IN ADDI FOR USE	OR STEE TION, I AT THE	L PRODUCTEMS OF SITE OF	TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO	D IN T OR EQU ORKS SH	EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT IPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST O	ES. SED	
	THE PRO	DUCT IS OF STEE	LESS TH	AN \$50,000 SED IN PUBL	OR LE LIC WOR	SS THAN 10,000 KS PROJECTS. PRODUCTS MAY I		
	ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR	D ONLY INREASON MORE HI	IF THE CABLE. S	COST OF DOM SUCH COST I AN THE BID	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE	PRODUCTS IS FO ASONABLE IF IT FOR FOREIGN MA LASS OR STEEL	DUN I IS	
	PRODUCT LABOR S	SURPLUS	SUPPLII AREA",	D OR PRODU AS DEFINED	JCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIA" UNITED STATES MAY BE SUPPLIE	3	
SIGNATURE	D W	emi	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	TELEPHONE		DATE OB -	18-2011

550678046



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15496

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED .	TERMS OF SAI	.Ė	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
06/29/						
BID OPENING DATE:		/18/2011	CAT.			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE TH IF, PRIO PROVISIO DETERMIN ALUMINUM THAN THE OFFICE M REDUCTIO	AN THE FOR THE STATE OF THE STA	REIGN AWARD PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	WRITING, A REEV	NDER THE ABOVE E SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN NABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
	SUPPLYIN REV. 3/8 EXHIBIT	G FOREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
	PROJECT THE ARCH TO ABIDE	ADDENDA.	INEER OLLOW		SHALL BE REQUIRED	
	AND A LI AND SPEC LIST SHA PURCHASI SEND A C WHICH TH	IST OF ALL CIFICATION ALL BE FOR ING DIVIS: COPY OF THE	PART S FOR WARDE ON. HE ADD CT IS	IES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER DETAILS THE ARCHITECT/ENDUM TO THE STATESTED.	THE ADDENDUM AND IN THE STATE NGINEER SHALL ALS ATE AGENCY FOR	
	INTEREST	TED PARTI	S AND	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
SIGNATUBE	M d	Ween	<u>ب</u>	TELEPHONE 304-5	86-3736 DAT	08-18-2011

550 678 046



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

PAGE

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190 LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B.		FREIC	HT TERMS
06/29/	2011											
BID OPENING DATE:		08/18/	2011			occupation states to the	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUME	ER		UNIT PRICE		1	AMOUNT
1	BUYER OPENIN	THE THE STREET STREET	ten see o me	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	то тне	BID			
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND ADDEND	S AND ME RUL IAL BID	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO TI ULAT ENT : E ON D FO	HE STA IONS T SHALL LY EXC R THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE F	CHASIN PLY TO PPLY T MAY E URPOSE	TO AN BE FOR	SION.		
	REV. 1	1/96					1 E 1	21				
	EXHIBI	T 10							2.7	*	-	
						REQUIS	SITION	NO.:	DEP154	96		
	ADDENI	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT							
	ADDENI	EBY ACK DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND F	AVE M	ADE	THE N	CESSAF	RY REV	NG CHEC ISIONS	KED TO M'		
	ADDENI	OUM NO.	18:	ă.								
	NO. 1											
ų.	NO. 2											
	NO. 3											. 10
	NO. 4											
	NO. 5											
	I UND	ERSTANI	THA						CEIPT (OF TH		
	20			SEER	EVERSE		ERMS AND C			DATE		
SIGNATURE		Man	→	. 00 00		- 4	TELEPHONE	-586-	3736	DATE	08-18-	2011
TITLE VICE I	Operin	GAGT	550	2675	3 04	6	5.5		ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
VICE	TEN DEC	DONDINIO	TO DE			AE AND	ADDDEED	INICDA	CE ABOVE	LAREL	ED WENT	OP'



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15496

PAGE . 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FOR 06/29/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE NO. ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE ISEMAN EXCAVATING INC. .. COMPANY - ZOII 08-18 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 DEP15496 RFQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 OB-18-2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 550 678 DYG



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP15496

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*405112416 304-586-3736 WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC RT 1 BOX 190

LIBERTY WV 25124

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 06/29/2011 01:30PM **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 08/18/2011 CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE UOP BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/2011 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: - 3789 586 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: RT BOX 190 LIBERTY, WV 25124 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: OSEPH WISEMAN 75,312.34 THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-586-3736 08-18-2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal DEP15496

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	WISEMAN EXC	AVATING INC	
	RT I BOX	190 LIBERTY,	WV 25124

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount
	9				
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
			exceed 10%)		
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Lump Sum) (Cannot	\$500.00	\$500.00
			exceed 5%)		
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 3%)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Lump Sum) (Cannot exceed 10%)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5.0			Erosion and Sediment Control		•
5.1	1	EA	Stone Construction Entrance	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5.2	362	LF	Silt Fence	\$1.00	\$362.00
5.3	420	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$3.00	\$1,260.0
5.4	850	SY	Erosion Control Matting	\$2.00	\$1,700.0
5.5	604	LF	Wattles	\$4.00	\$2,416.00
6.0	3.3	AC	Revegetation	\$1,500.00	\$4,950.00
7.0			Drainage Structures		
7.1	139	SY	Rip-Rap Stream Bank Protection	\$50.00	\$6,950.00
7.2	1	EA	Rip-Rap "Vee" Channel Road Crossing	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.3	13	LF	Rip-Rap Channel	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
7.4	24	LF	Temporary 36 inch pipe	\$10.00	\$ 240.00
8.1	1,434	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$0.01	\$ 14.34
8.2	0.5	AC	Soil Cover	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
10.0			Sub-Surface Drains		
10.1	134	LF	Underdrain A	\$100.00	\$ 13,400.0
10.2	382	LF	Underdrain B	\$ 85.00	\$ 32,470.
		-			
	 		TOTAL		\$75,312.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Business Name: WISEMAN EXAVATING Watax Payer ID No.: 550 678 046 Address: PT Box 190 City: LIBERTY State: WV Zip Code: 25/24 Phone: 304-586-3736 Fax No.: 304-586-3789 E-mail address: jupoca 12@ wol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, JOSEPH WISEMAN, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
8-17-11 Date Malwein VICE PRESIDENT Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

& SEE ATTACHED &

Part D.

Contractor's Business Name: WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	BRADLEY I WISEMAN	Position/Title PRESIDENT + TREASURER
Address	RT 1 BOX 190	Telephone #
	LIBERTY, WV 25124	% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address		Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:
Name		Position/Title
Address	*	Telephone #
		% of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



AVS ONT Report - 4/13/2010 3:13:14 PM AN OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Privent Batily
Pappel () Wisconon Excerting inc Easibl () Wisconon Excerting inc (2490) () Wisconon Excerting inc (2490) () Wisconon Excerting inc (2490) () Wisconon Excerting inc

Ruch Date	
Begla Date 1117205 6117205 1117205 1117205 1117205	
% Overearskip 20% 20%	
Addition Entity Selected (249011) Witeman Enterveding lite (249012) United (249012) United (249013) United (24	manifolisa y Sambold (2192452)
Paris Color is a consider in the color in th	Shaneholder



MOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

***	BF.	Q N	ŲΝ	(8)	Н			X	×
	D	EI	21	.5	4	9	6		

F	AGE
	1

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TEM OF SALE SHP VIA PLAN TO 27/27/2011 BID OPENING DATE OS/18/2011 CAT THE MANUMER UNITFREE AMOUNT ***********************************				ė.		
OUDI JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ****** TOTAL: BIOMATURE DEPT DATE DATE		***************************************	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
OOO1 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ****** TOTAL: SEEREVERSE SIDE POR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ***********************************	BID OPENING DA	/2011 ·	2011		DENTING TIME 01	. 2 O DM
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HAZY CREEK PORTAL PROJECT IN RALEIGH CO., TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************	LINE		LIGH CAT			
ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE HAZY CREEK PORTAL PROJECT IN RALEIGH CO., TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEET-ING ON 07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************						
RALEIGH CO., TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEET- ING ON 07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 08/18/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		*******	****** ADDEN	OUM NO.1 ****	******	Si di
AT 1:30 PM. ***********************************		RALEIGH CO., AND THE Q/A	TO DISTRIBUTE RESULTING FROM	E THE PRE-BID	SIGN-IN SHEETS	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE OATE			PATE & TIME R	EMAIN UNCHANGI	D AS 08/18/2011	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	-	*******	***** NO O'	THER CHANGES	******	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURIARY FILEPHONE DATE						9
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURIARY FILEPHONE DATE					*	
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES ***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGURIARY FILEPHONE DATE						
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15496 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	0001	,	JB 962	-73		*
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		RECLAMATION:	RESTORATION (OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					*	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		***** THIS	IS THE END OF	F RFQ DEP154	96 ***** TOTAL:	
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE					865	9
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE				<u> </u>		
Jegus Jegus		_1	SEE REVERSI	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Nditions	I
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
	TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DEP15496 Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal Addendum # 1

Item 1: The contractor will have 60 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 60 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Item 2: Q: Is the existing stream crossing ok to use?

A: Yes. The crossing is an existing ford. However, it should not be modified and no material should be placed below the ordinary high water mark.

Item 3: Q: Do you know how deep the soil is in the borrow areas?

A: No drilling was performed. However, it is anticipated that adequate soil material can be obtained from the potential borrow area. The contractor has the option to utilize off-site borrow areas, as per the project specifications.

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req. #: Project :	DEP15496 Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal	Pre-Bid Date: Bid OpenIng Date:	7/18/2011 8/18/2011
Name: Company: Address:	COWGIRL UP ING PO BOX 243	Name: Company: Address:	Randy Carporter Carpeter Redgaster PO BX 13015
Phone #:	SIMPSON WU 26435 304-739-4397	Phone #:	5150001/1/2 LUV 204-984-1115
Fax #: Email:	DGE_COMPRESERVENCE, NET	Fax #: Email:	984-2776 RCarpon 1030 201. com
Company: Bre	Wall Browning	Name: Company:	BASI CARPENTER BASI CARPENTER EX INC
Address: Phone #:	FORT GAY, WY2554	Address: Phone #:	Chas Wus 25812 (304) 546-1601
- <u> </u>	Browning Branting	Fax #: Email:	984-3528
Company: Con	ROVER COPLEY 1LEY CONTRACTOR	Name: Company:	Amanda Tyler Building FUtility Systems
Fad	BOK 1377 T 6194 WV: 25514 W-64821392	Address: Phone #:	P.O. Box 160 Tumping Branch, W25969 (304)466-3412
Fax#: Email: SAAA	A COPLEY @ YAHOROW	Fax #: Fax #:	(304)466-3746 buildingutility@yahoo.com
Name:	Harrison Bowman	Name:	Dong Vivre of Breakaway Irre.
Company: Address:	Green Mountain Co. 511 50th St. Charleston wu 25304	Company: Address:	1075 Old Turnpile RD Sutton WV 26601
Phone #: Fax #:	304-925-0253 304-925-9230	Phone #: Fax #:	765-5317 765-5317
Email:	DHB 722@ yghoo. com	Email:	douge breakAmery WV. com

MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

PLEASE PRINT LEGIBLY

Req.#:	DEP15496	Pre-Bid Date:	7/18/2011
Project:	Hazy Creek (Sprouse) Portal	Bld Opening Date:	8/18/2011
# # 200 80		n #0	
Nemar	Ama WARDWELL	Name:	
Name:			
Company:	TEASTERN ARROW	Company:	
Address:	70 BOY 4801	Address:	
	CHARLESTEN LY		
Phone #:	304.4.4.0285	Phone #:	
Fax #:	0756	Fax #:	
Email:	easternarrowchot mail.com	Email:	
	Carrie For-11		
Name:	CEDROE FRESHOUR	Name:	
Company:	EAGLE EXCAVATION INC.	Company:	
Address:	P.O. BOX 218	Address:	
	KENINA, WILL 25248		
Phone #:	(304) 372 4378	Phone #:	
Fax #:	BOLD 372-4378	Fax #:	
Email:	AJONE	Email:	
	N 0		
Name:	BRAD WISEMAN	Name:	
Company:	WISEMAN EXCAVATING	Company:	
Address:	RTI BOX 190 LibeRTY	Address:	
	WV 25124		
Phone #:	304.586-3736	Phone #:	
Fax #:	304-586-3789	Fax #:	
Email:		Email:	
Name:	DOWNIE AdKINS	Name:	
Company:	HSDEW	Company:	
Address:	2400 Ritter Dr.	Address:	
	Dawiels WO 25832	20	MODEL CO.
Phone #:	364-763-4573	Phone #:	
Fax#:	304-763-4591	Fax #:	
Email:	dadkinspaspew-golfrom	Email:	

Agency_W	DEP		
REO P O#	DEP	15496	

19

BID BOND

					x 2	Wigo	man	Evca	vəti	nα	The	
KNOV	ALL MEN Liber	BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That	we, the unders	signed, _	MTDE	eman	LACA WA	etar	n Sı	iraty	Compan
of _		Falls										Compan
SD of _	with its	principal offic	e in the City of		11s	_, as Sur	ety, are	held and	d firmly	boun	d unto th	e State
V-11-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-			al sum of <u>fiv</u>							50		of which,
well and truly to	be made,	we jointly and	severally bind ou	irselves, our hi	eirs, adn	ninistrator	s, exec	utors, su	ccesso	ors and	d assigns	·
Th = 0	andillan of	the share of	ligation is such tha	of winarase the	Principa	al hac cub	mitted	to the Pu	rchesi	nn Ser	ction of th	10
			oid or proposal, at									
			.3 acre ab									
Creek	(Spro	use) Poi	rtal" proj	ect, loc	ated	near	Edw	ight,	WV	in I	Ralei	gh
County	y, WV.	7.3		20								
NOM.	THEREFO	RE,										
(a) If	said bid sh	all be rejected	d, or	al aball aplas is	ato o cor	atract in a	ccorda	nca with	the bic	l or pro	oporal at	tachad
hereto and shall agreement creations and effect	Il furnish ar ated by the L It is expr	ny other bond: acceptance o essly underst	ed and the Principa s and insurance re of said bid, then thi bod and agreed th ion as herein state	quired by the less obligation should the leading to the leading of the leadility of the lea	bid or pr all be nu	oposal, a ull and vo	nd shal id, othe	I in all oth rwise this	ner res s oblig	pects ation s	perform t shall rema	the ain in full
The Si way impaired or waive notice of	r affected b	by any extensi	ved, hereby stipulation of the time with	ates and agree nin which the C	es that th Obligee r	ne obligati nay accel	ions of pt such	said Sure bid, and	ety and said S	d its bo Surety (ond shall does her	be in no eby
IN WI	TNESS WH	HEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety h	nave hereunto	set their	hands ar	nd seals	s, and su	ch of t	hem a	s are cor	porations
have caused th	eir corpora Aug	ite seals to be us t	affixed hereunto	and these pres	sents to	be signed	by the	ir proper	officer	s, this		
Principal Corpo	rate Seal					Wise	eman			ng,	Inc.	
		•			•	Ву	11		be Pr	resider dent)	ein- nt or	
						Pre	esid	ent	(Title)	3		
Surety Corpora	te Seal					Wes	ster	n Sur (Nam	ety ie of S		pany	
						_/	Hu	MA Atto	U /	n-Fact	ha	ndles

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Neely R Arthur Jr, Dawnna L Chandler, David M Jennings, Timothy J White, Mary Ann Cline, James Craig Lett, Craig J Krenzel, Individually

of Winfield, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 13th day of April, 2011.

COMPANY

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul V. Brutlat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

} s:

On this 13th day of April, 2011, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

Lea Frell, Notary Public

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 18th day of August 2011.



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF PUTNAM, TO-WIT:
I, TOSEPH I WISEMAN after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of WISENAN EXCAUATING IN C; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that WISEMAN EXCAVATING INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Josh & Uhen
Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 08-18-11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of Muguet. 2011.
By Commission expires 140600 30, 2016
(Spalk Notary Public) NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEBT VIRIGINIA (Notary Public) (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIA MUST CORE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. TAZEOTTE OF AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Date: 08-18-2011 Authorized Signature State of County of Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of _ My Commission expires BEALTHERE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DAWNNA L. CHANDLER 313 SHADY LANE

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177 My commission expires October 30, 2016